



## Arts Leadership Team

## **TEAM OVERVIEW**

In each CPS Fine & Performing Arts School, the **Arts Leadership Team** comprises a broad representation of the school community (e.g., arts educators, educators in other subject areas, administrators, support staff, LSC members, parents, external partners, and students).

The Arts Leadership Team understands and utilizes the Fine & Performing Arts School Standards for Success and works to ensure schoolwide implementation of these standards.

## **PRIMARY RESPONSIBILITIES**

- Take the Self-Assessment on the Fine & Performing Arts School Standards for Success, at both beginning- and end-of-year to inform decision-making and professional learning.
- Monitor school progress and success as a Fine & Performing Arts School based on the Fine & Performing Arts School Standards for Success.
- Support the Magnet Cluster Lead Teacher in transfer of best practices from Fine & Performing Arts School Professional Learning to building team.
- Support implementation of Standards for Success to improve identified benchmarks.